1
Features
■ Two  regulated outputs
12V ±5.0%; 400mA
5V ±2.0%;  200mA
■ Very low SLEEP mode cur-
rent drain 200nA
■ Fault Protection

81
61
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CS8161YT5 5L TO-220 Straight
CS8161YTVA5 5L TO-220 Vertical
CS8161YTHA5 5L TO-220 Horizontal
CS8161YDWF16 16L SO Wide
CS8161YDWFR16 16L SO Wide (tape & reel)
Rev. 4/5/99
Thermal Data 5L 16L
TO-220 SO Wide
RQJC typ 2.0 18 ûC/W